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CHAPTER 367—S. F. No. 794

An act to amend Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section
2753, relating to dissolution of school districts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Dissolution ' of school districts.—That Section
2753, Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927 be amended to read as
follows:

"2753. Any district in which for. two years no school has been
held and no provision made by it for the education of its pupils
may be dissolved by the county board on its own motion; or such
district, or any other district, may be dissolved by the county
board on a petition signed by a majority of the resident free-
holders of the district, or on presentation of resolutions passed
by a majority vote at a legal meeting of the electors of the
district. -The territory of a district so dissolved shall be attached by
order of the board to one or more existing districts or to unorgan-
ised territory upon notice as in other cases of change of boundaries,
as in its judgment shall seem most equitable having regard to the
convenience of the inhabitants. If there be no unorganised territory
in the county, the board may by such dissolution create unorgan-
ized territory to be governed by the laws relating to such territory/'

Approved April 25, 1931.

CHAPTER 368—S. F. No. 855

An act relating to the extermination of -wolves and other pred-
atory animals and the payment of rewards therefor, amending Ma-
son's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Sections 6254, 6255, 6256, 6257
and 6258.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Bounties on wolves.—That Mason's Minnesota
Statutes of 1927, Section 6254, be and the same hereby is amended
so as to read as follows:

"6254. (a) Every person who shall kill a zvild wolf in this
state, not having at the time spared the life of any other such wolf he
could have killed, shall, upon compliance with the provisions of this


